Ferry Services Ordinance (Chapter 104)

Maximum Fares for Licensed Ferry Service "Tuen Mun – Tung Chung – Sha Lo Wan – Tai O"

In exercise of powers vested in me under section 33(1) of the Ferry Services Ordinance, Chapter 104, I hereby give notice that with effect from 2 September 2015, the maximum fares chargeable on the licensed ferry service "Tuen Mun – Tung Chung – Sha Lo Wan – Tai O" will be as follows:

Maximum Fare Per Single Journey Mondays to Saturdays (except public holidays)			
Full Fare	_		
Adult	\$25	\$20	
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$12.5	\$10	
Passenger with disabilities	\$12.5	\$10	
Child (aged 3 or above and under 12)	\$12.5	\$10	
Child aged under 3	Free	Free	
Section Fare (between Tuen Mun and Sha Lo Wan)			
Adult	\$20	\$17	
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$10	\$8.5	
Passenger with disabilities	\$10	\$8.5	
Child (aged 3 or above and under 12)	\$10	\$8.5	
Child aged under 3	Free	Free	
Section Fare			
(between Tung Mun and Tung Chung)			
(between Tung Chung and Sha Lo Wa	<u>n)</u>		
(between Tai O and Sha Lo Wan)		_	
Adult	\$18	\$15	
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$9	\$7.5	
Passenger with disabilities	\$9	\$7.5	
Child (aged 3 or above and under 12)	\$9	\$7.5	
Child aged under 3	Free	Free	
Freight (per 0.5 m ³)	\$40	\$40	

<u>Maximum Fare Per Single Journey</u> Sundays and public holidays			
Full Fare			
Adult	\$30	\$25	
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$15	\$12.5	
Passenger with disabilities	\$15	\$12.5	
Child (aged 3 or above and under 12)	\$15	\$12.5	
Child aged under 3	Free	Free	
Section Fare (between Tuen Mun and Tung Chung)			
Adult	\$18	\$15	
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$9	\$7.5	
Passenger with disabilities	\$9	\$7.5	
Child (aged 3 or above and under 12)	\$9	\$7.5	
Child aged under 3	Free	Free	
Section Fare			
(between Tuen Mun and Sha Lo Wan) (between Tung Chung and Sha Lo Wan) (between Tai O and Sha Lo Wan)			
Adult	\$30	\$25	
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$15	\$12.5	
Passenger with disabilities	\$15	\$12.5	
Child (aged 3 or above and under 12)	\$15	\$12.5	
Child aged under 3	Free	Free	
Freight (per 0.5 m ³)	\$50	\$50	

LAW Fung-ping, Cinderella Commissioner for Transport (Ag)